P-98-120E pg. 10

- Edsg:‘n MODELS 120E

Highlighted parts
are included in the
hardware Kkit.

LA
Tk

—

T B

Spares Kit @

g ¢

Eds<n

INTERNATIONAL 146 DUCHAINE BLVD., NEW BEDFORD, MA. 02745-1292 TEL. 508-995-9711 FAX 508-995-5021 E-MAIL pumps@edsonint.com

Page 10 Parts Drawing


Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight


Parts List 120ELA-40-200

Edson Order # Description
120ELA-40-200 Bone Dry Electric Diaphragm Pump, Skid Mounted, Aluminum,
2" MNPT Inlet and 2" FNPT Discharge
Key # Edson Order # Description (nsn number if there is one) Qty
1 161-A-161 3/4 HP, 1725 RPM, 120/240V, 60HZ, TEFC, Electric Motor

(6105013331595)(This is the standard motor. An optional motor may
have been installed on the pump. Check legend plate on the motor.)

2 161-A-1811-2 Motor Coupling for A-1743 Reducer (included with Reducer key #3)
3 161-A-1743 31 to 1 C-Face Gear reducer and coupling (includes
Motor Coupling & Eccentric Disk key #s 2 & 4)
4 161-A-168 Eccentric Disk (included with Reducer key # 3)
5 161-A-1161 Snap Ring (included with Eccentric Housing key #6)
6 161-A-1213 Eccentric Housing With Snap Ring (includes Zerk Fitting
& Snap Ring key #s 6, 7, 8)
7 161-A-150 Zerk Grease Fitting (included with Eccentric Housing key #6)
8 161-A-399 Zerk Fitting Dust Cap (included with Eccentric Housing key #6)
9 3/8-16X1.25" HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws
10 160-A-1200 Sealing Washers (5310013938514) Not Shown
11 113H-0 Diaphragm (4820013935286)
12 160-A-906 Lower Standard (4320013331830)

13 3/8"-16X1" HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws
14 5/16"-18X1.25"HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws

15 161-C-583 Reducer Mounting Adapter Plate

16 3/8"-16X2.5" HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws

17 161-D-69 Pump Frame

18 161-C-389 Pump Leg

19 1/4"-20X1.5 HHCS  Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws with Washers

20 161-A-1299 Motor Guard (Optional part installed only when ordered)
21 161-A-164 Axle Hanger

22 161-A-166 Wheel

23 161-A-143 Pal Nut

24 161-A-165 Stainless Axle

25 3/8"-16X4" HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws with Nuts and Washers
26 3/8"-16X3" HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws with Nuts and Washers

27 161-A-147 Pump Handle

28 1/4"-20X1 HHCS Stainless Hex Head Cap Screws with Nuts and Washers
29 160-B-50A-200 Aluminum Discharge Chamber 2"

30 160-G-107 Inlet/Discharge Valve Assembly (4320013235967)

31 160-C-186 Aluminum Side Inlet Pump Base

32 160-B-68A Aluminum Suction Chamber 2"

33 114H-117-120 Bone Dry Spares Kit (4320013433658)

Includes: Qty 1 - 113H-0 DIAPHRAGM (key # 3)
Qty 2 - 160-G-107 (key #27)
Qty 2 - 160-A-1200 (key # 32)

Edssn

=

N N

P PNPRPOOOOOOOOOENEPARLPMNOFRPEPNNEREPR

INTERNATIONAL 146 DUCHAINE BLVD., NEW BEDFORD, MA. 02745-1292 TEL. 508-995-9711 FAX 508-995-5021 E-MAIL pumps@ edsonint.com


Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight

Nate Wordell
Highlight


	120E Manual
	Page 1 The Pump
	Page 2 Performance & Dimensions
	Page 3 Installation
	Page 4 Plumbing
	Page 5 Operation
	Page 6 Operation & Construction
	Page 7 Maintenance
	Page 8 PerformanceTest
	Page 9 Trouble Shooting
	Page 10 Parts Drawing
	Parts List 120ELA-40-150
	Parts List 120EWA-40-150
	Parts List 120ELA-40-200
	Parts List 120EWA-40-200
	Parts List 120ELB-40-150
	Parts List 120EWB-40-150
	Parts List 120ELB-40-200
	Parts List 120EWB-40-200




